

Chanakya National Law University

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna- 01

Date: - 22.05.2024

CORRIGENDUM

Reference may be taken from query sought in pre-bid meeting in respect to NIQ No. 09 / 2024-25 dated 14.05.2024.

Following are amendments as per pre-bid meeting:

- i) **Time of Completion** mentioned at serial no. 05 of page no. 01 and point 5 of Amendment of Quotation Document may be read as 45 days instead of 30 days.
- ii) **The scope of work** has been updated to include and may be read as 'Total 7 nos. of Smart Lightning Protection System and 1 no of Classic Lightning Protection System.
- iii) **The Eligibility Criteria** has been updated to reflect and may be read as audited financial statement will be provided for 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23.
- iv) **In Annexure-II** the protection radius of LPS has been updated and may be read as 79 meter instead of 71 meter, and the down conductor to be used is 70 SQMM Armoured Aluminium Cable instead of 90 SQMM Armoured Aluminium Cable.


REGISTRAR